
New Year's Day 01.01.2026 (Thursday)

Epiphany (Three Kings' Day) 06.01.2026 (Tuesday)

Good Friday 03.04.2026 (Friday)

Easter Monday 06.04.2026 (Monday)

Labour Day 01.05.2026 (Friday)

Ascension Day 14.05.2026 (Thursday)

Whit Monday 25.05.2026 (Monday)

Corpus Christi 04.06.2026 (Thursday)

German Unity Day 03.10.2026 (Saturday)

Reformation Day 31.10.2026 (Saturday)

Christmas Eve 24.12.2026 (Thursday)

Christmas Day 25.12.2026 (Friday)

Second Christmas Day 26.12.2026 (Saturday)

New Year’s Eve 31.12.2026 (Thursday)

New Year's Day 01.01.2026 (Thursday)

Good Friday 03.04.2026 (Friday)

Easter Monday 06.04.2026 (Monday)

Labour Day 01.05.2026 (Friday)

Ascension Day 14.05.2026 (Thursday)

Warehouse holiday 15.05.2026 (Friday)

Whit Monday 25.05.2026 (Monday)

Corpus Christi 04.06.2026 (Thursday)

Warehouse holiday 05.06.2026 (Friday)

German Unity Day 03.10.2026 (Saturday)

Christmas Eve 24.12.2026 (Thursday)

Christmas Day 25.12.2026 (Friday)

Second Christmas Day 26.12.2026 (Saturday)

Warehouse holiday 28.12.2026 - 31.12.2026

New Year's Day 01.01.2026 (Thursday)

Epiphany (Three Kings' Day) 06.01.2026 (Tuesday)

Easter Monday 06.04.2026 (Monday)

Labour Day 01.05.2026 (Friday)

Ascension Day 14.05.2026 (Thursday)

Whit Monday 25.05.2026 (Monday)

Corpus Christi 04.06.2026 (Thursday)

Assumption of Mary 15.08.2026 (Saturday)

Austrian National Day 26.10.2026 (Monday)

Feast of the Immaculate
Concepetion 08.12.2026 (Tuesday)

Christmas Day 25.12.2026 (Friday)

Second Christmas Day 26.12.2026 (Saturday)

Germany
RAL (Halle)

PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 2026 🇩🇪 🇦🇹
Please be aware that warehouses will be closed on these days.

Germany
BAL (Ransbach)

Austria
MAL



PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 2026 🇬🇧🇫🇷
Please be aware that warehouses will be closed on these days.

New Year's Day 01.01.2026 (Thursday)

Christmas Day 25.12.2026 (Friday)

Second Christmas Day 26.12.2026 (Saturday)

Warehouse holiday 28.12.2026 (Monday)

France
MVM/MVG

New Year's Day 01.01.2026 (Thursday)

Good Friday 03.04.2026 (Friday)

Easter Monday 06.04.2026 (Monday)

Early May Bank Holiday 04.05.2026 (Monday)

Spring Bank Holiday 25.05.2026 (Monday)

Summer Bank Holiday 31.08.2026 (Monday)

Christmas Day 25.12.2026 (Friday)

Warehouse holiday 28.12.2026 (Monday)

New Year's Day 01.01.2026 (Thursday)

Easter Monday 06.04.2026 (Monday)

Labour Day 01.05.2026 (Friday)

Victoire 1945 08.05.2026 (Friday)

Ascension Day 14.05.2026 (Thursday)

Whit Monday 25.05.2026 (Monday)

Bastille Day 14.07.2026 (Thursday)

Assumption of Mary 15.08.2026 (Saturday)

All Saint’s Day 01.11.2026 (Sunday)

Armistice 1918 11.11.2026 (Wednesday)

Christmas Day 25.12.2026 (Friday)

United Kingdom
FLO 

United Kingdom
GXO


